



Community Advisory Group (CAG) Interest Form

75th Street Corridor Improvement Project Phases II/III

(Please print)

About: CAG members are representatives of the communities located near the 75th Street Corridor Improvement Project (75th St. CIP) who bring different and balancing perspectives to the project process. The role of CAG members is to advise the 75th St. CIP project team. A consensus from stakeholders is sought, but ultimately the project decisions remain the responsibility of the joint lead agencies Illinois Department of Transportation and Federal Highway Administration. Consensus is defined as a majority of the stakeholders in agreement, with others understanding that their input was duly considered.

Completing this form does not guarantee a position on the CAG. Members will be selected to maintain a geographic and interest balance on the CAG.

Name	
Mailing Address	
City/State/ZIP	
Phone	
Email	
Two CAG meetings have been held so far for Phase II. The next CAG meeting is anticipated for spring 202	0.
I am associated with the project area as a (circle one):	
Resident (please identify your neighborhood: Ashburn/Englewood/Auburn Gresham/West Chatham)	
Church/Religious Organization Representative	
School Employee	
Business Owner	
Community Development Organization Representative	
Public Agency Employee	
Other	





If you are applying as a representative of a church/religious organization, business, community development organization or public agency, please provide the name of the organization. Names of CAG members are listed in the project's Stakeholder Involvement Plan (SIP) along with their organization. The SIP is available on the project website at www.75thcip.org. Personal information is not posted.

My primary interest/concern on the 75th St. CIP is ______

CAG Meetings

The CAG will be a working committee comprised of 75th St. CIP stakeholders. CAG meetings will have a workshop format designed to encourage meaningful opportunities for information exchange between the CAG and the project team. The intended result is to garner consensus from CAG members when managing community issues and addressing environmental, design and construction issues.

Eight (8) CAG meetings are anticipated between spring 2020 and the end of 2024 during the duration of Phase II and Phase III of the project. All CAG meetings may occur during regular business hours or in the early evening at a venue within the project area. I understand that I am making a commitment to attend all CAG meetings and complete all reviews requested of the committee members. I understand that the 75th St. CIP must maintain the established project schedule. If I cannot fulfill this commitment to the project, I will be replaced so that the project can benefit from the input from another community representative. I understand that CAG membership will be dependent upon the number of CAG membership applications received, and that membership will be limited to one (1) member from similar interests/entities to ensure balanced representation from the community, while maintaining an effective working group size.

Please submit this form at the Public Open House registration table tonight, via email to info@75thcip.org, or by mail to 75th St. CIP c/o Metro Strategies, 17 N. State St. Ste. 850, Chicago, IL 60602 by November 27, 2019 to be considered for CAG membership on the 75th Street Corridor Improvement Project.

Signature _____

Date _____